BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: 3

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [T
June 22, 2018

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 42 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 42 separations and retirements there are 24 (57 percent) females and 18 (43
percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 30 (71 percent) Caucasians and
9 (21 percent) Black, and 3 (7 percent) Hispanics.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

s {Zﬂc 2z 2or g

Date

jMersity Executive Officer




Last Name

Abma

Anders

Barnes

Bolyard

Brannan

Burke

Calhoun

Cameron

Chaloux

Cooper

Diez

Dulin

Eastman

Floyd

Frezzotti

Gentile

Gonzalez

Jackson

First Name

Bryan Andrew

Andrew

Ayana

David

LaRae

Kimberly

Frances

Anthony

Marion

Erica

Alan

Robert

Amy

Cherise

Magali

Melissa

Felipe

Lawrence

Job Title

Academic Advisor

Web Analyst/Programmer, CE
Admissions Processor

Head Coach (Gym/Soc/Wres/Crew)
Success Coach

Asst Coach Sfth,Cc/Ti rk,\;'al,Bsb
Secretary Il

Network Systems Engineer

Data Analyst IRIM

Studnt Judicial SVS Specialist

Web Analyst/Programmer, CE
Enterprise Support Tech |

Coord Records/Teacher Cert
Admissions Processor

Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk Vol,Bsb
Head Coach (MW-Sw/Bb/Sk/Tk/V}
Information Systems Specialist

Senior Bus Consul MI 580C

E Class

PT

PE

cs

AC

T

AC

cs

PT

PT

s

PE

PT

PE

Cs

AC

AC

PE

PE

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018

Grade

07

09

05

15

o7

11

04

09

08

08

09"

0g*

08

05

11

16

08

09

Org Title

Director University Advising
EP Innov TECH

Adm Internal Oper

1 A Men Wrestling

The Learning Center

I A Womens Softball

Teacher Education
Infrastructure and Security
nstitutional Res and Info Mgt
Ofc Stdt Conduct and Comm Stds
EP Innov TECH

User Support Services

COE Offc Aca Service

Adm Internal Oper

| A Womens Softhall

I A Womens Softball

Office of the Registrar

Small Bus Devl Ctr

Termination

Current Hire Date |Date

2/26/2016

1/7/2013

7/24/2015

6/23/2014

9/15/2017

8/26/2013

9/2/2004

11/7/2011

10/21/2016

6/26/2006

6/4/2012

1/2/2007

6/12/2002

12/4/2015

1/2/2018

8/19/2013

1/13/2017

10/23/2015

Gender

Ethnicity

4/24/2018

5/10/2018

5/11/2018

4/30/2018

3/30/2018

5/11/2018

3/30/2018

3/16/2018

3/30/2018

4/5/2018

3/23/2018

5/8/2018

3/23/2018 |

4/10/2018

5/11/2018 |

5/11/2018 |

3/30/2018 |

3/23/2018 |



Last Name

Jones

Kanclerz

King

Krempa

McAlear

McNellen

Mitter

Muglia

Nilles

Dlajuwon

Quitiquit

Roe

Romano

Serrang

Shields

Smith

Thomas

Tuscany

First Name

Elise

Danielle

Matthew

Jerry

Kyle

Carissa

Maria

Carrol

Charisse

Alon

Sarah

Derick

Mancy

Valerie

Justin

Lucas

Gregory

william

|Job Title

Speech Language Pathologist

Coord, Intl Recruitment

Elrning Multmedia Inst. Desigr

Accounting Info Sys Special

Int Asst Dir Rec/IM Programs

Secretary |

Asst Director Bright Futures

Secretary |

Secretary Il

Asst Coach{Ftbl/Mn-Wrmn Bsktbl)

Payment & Student Acct Spec

Asst Coach Sftb,Ce/Trk,Vol,8sb

Secretary Il

Service EMU Specialist

Asst Coach Sftb,Ce/Trk,Vol,Bsb

Assistant Coach, Wrestling

Int Prog Coord DCI, Multi Aff

Assc Athletic Trainer

E Class

PE

PE

PE

PE

PE

o]

AP

Ccs

Cs

AC

cs

AC

[

cs

AC

AC

PE

AP

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018

Grade
08

08

08

08

MGILL

04

MGILL

04

04

12

06

11

04

06

11

11

08

PFSP2

Org Title

Autism Collaborative Center
International Admissions

EP Enrollment Management Program
Controller

Re¢ IM Adrmin

Psychology

Stdy Chidrn and Family

Management

Health and Human Service

! A Womens Bktbal|

Student Business Services

Men's Swimming

School of Art and Design

Service EMU

| A Womens Swimming

I A Men Wrestling

Diversity and Community Involvement

| A Training Room

11/17/2017

9/11/2015

11/22/2010

5/24/2010

1/21/2013

4/10/2015

9/9/2009

10/5/1998

11/28/2005

5/20/2016

7/20/2015

8/29/2016

4/30/2007

11/11/2013

10/30/2017

7/15/2014

5/8/2015

8/1/1986

Termination
Current Hire Date Date

5/11/201

3/30/201

3/30/2018

3/23/2018)

5/11/2018

3/30/2018

3/16/2018

3/30/2018

3/30/2018

4/20/2018

5/1/2018

4/30/2018

3/30/2018

3/16/2018

4/30/2018

4/30/2018

3/16/2018

3/31/2018




Last Mame

VanAtta

Wallace

Webster

Williams

Wiseman

Young

First Name

Connie

Khadijs

Annette

John

Jayson

Cynthia

Job Title

Secretary Il

Secretary Il

Accountant/Analyst

College Tech Specialist |

Head Coach {Golf/Tennis)

Secretary Il

E Class

cs

s

PE

PE

AC

s

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period
March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018

Grade
04

04

o8

08

14

Org Title

Political Science
Biology

Controfler

The Learning Center
| A Womens Tennis

Eng Language and Lit

Termination
Current Hire Date |Date Ethnicity  Gender

8/28/1995 3/30/2014
11/19/2001 3/30/2018
8/12/2016 3/23/2018

5/1/2014 3/30/2018
9/18/2017 $/4/2018

2/19/2001 3/30/2018

Gender F 24
TOTAL 42
Ethnicity BL
AS
NA
NX

TOTAL 42





