## BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 3

DATE:

June 22, 2018

#### RECOMMENDATION

### STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

### **ACTION REQUESTED**

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 42 separations and retirements for the reporting period of March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018.

#### **STAFF SUMMARY**

Of the 42 separations and retirements there are 24 (57 percent) females and 18 (43 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 30 (71 percent) Caucasians and 9 (21 percent) Black, and 3 (7 percent) Hispanics.

#### FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

### ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

June 22, 2018

Date

# EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018

37223					1 CT TOTAL COLUMN COLUM		ermination	İ	
last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date D	ate	Ethnicity	Gender
Abma	Bryan Andrew	Academic Advisor	PT	07	Director University Advising	2/26/2016	4/24/2018		
Anders	Andrew	Web Analyst/Programmer, CE	PE	09	EP Innov TECH	1/7/2013	5/10/2018		
Barnes	Ayana	Admissions Processor	CS	05	Adm Internal Oper	7/24/2015	5/11/2018		
Bolyard	David	Head Coach (Gym/Soc/Wres/Crew)	AC	15	A Men Wrestling	6/23/2014	4/30/2018		
Brannon	LaRae	Success Coach	PT	07	The Learning Center	9/15/2017	3/30/2018		
Burke	Kimberly	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	l A Womens Softball	8/26/2013	5/11/2018		
alhoun	Frances	Secretary II	cs	04	Teacher Education	9/2/2004	3/30/2018		
Cameron	Anthony	Network Systems Engineer	PT	09	Infrastructure and Security	11/7/2011	3/16/2018		
haloux	Marion	Data Analyst IRIM	PT	08	Institutional Res and Info Mgt	10/21/2016	3/30/2018		
Cooper	Erica	Studnt Judicial SVS Specialist	cs	06	Ofc Stdt Conduct and Comm Stds	6/26/2006	4/5/2018		
Diez	Alan	Web Analyst/Programmer, CE	PE	09*	EP Innov TECH	6/4/2012	3/23/2018		
Pulin	Robert	Enterprise Support Tech II	PT	09*	User Support Services	1/2/2007	5/8/2018		
astman	Amy	Coord Records/Teacher Cert	PE	08	COE Offc Aca Service	6/12/2002	3/23/2018		
loyd	Cherise	Admissions Processor	CS	05	Adm Internal Oper	12/4/2015	4/10/2018		
rezzotti	Magali	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Softball	1/2/2018	5/11/2018		
entile	Melissa	Head Coach (MW-Sw/Bb/Sb/Tk/V)	AC	16	l A Womens Softball	8/19/2013	5/11/2018		
onzalez	Felipe	Information Systems Specialist	PĘ	08	Office of the Registrar	1/13/2017	3/30/2018		
ickson	Lawrence	Senior Bus Consul MI SBDC	PE	09	Small Bus Devl Ctr	10/23/2015	3/23/2018		

# EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018

							ermination		
Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date D		Ethnicity	Gender
Jones	Elise	Speech Language Pathologist	PE	08	Autism Collaborative Center	11/17/2017	5/11/2018		
Kanclerz	Danielle	Coord, Intl Recruitment	PE	08	International Admissions	9/11/2015	3/30/2018		
King	Matthew	Elrning Multmedia Inst. Desigr	PE	08	EP Enrollment Management Program	11/22/2010	3/30/2018		
Krempa	Jerry	Accounting Info Sys Special	PE	08	Controller	5/24/2010	3/23/2018		
McAlear	Kyle	Int Asst Dir Rec/IM Programs	PE	MGIL1	Rec IM Admin	1/21/2013	5/11/2018		
McNellen	Carissa	Secretary II	cs	04	Psychology	4/10/2015	3/30/2018		
Mitter	Maria	Asst Director Bright Futures	AP	MGIL1	Stdy Chidrn and Family	9/9/2009	3/16/2018		
Muglia	Carrol	Secretary II	CS	04	Management	10/5/1998	3/30/2018		
Nilles	Charisse	Secretary II	cs	04	Health and Human Service	11/28/2005	3/30/2018		
Olajuwon	Alon	Asst Coach(Ftbl/Mn-Wmn Bsktbl)	AC	12	A Womens Bktball	\$/20/2016	4/20/2018		
Quitiquit	Sarah	Payment & Student Acct Spec	cs	06	Student Business Services	7/20/2015	5/1/2018		
Roe	Derick	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,8sb	AC	11	Men's Swimming	8/29/2016	4/30/2018		
Romano	Nancy	Secretary II	cs	04	School of Art and Design	4/30/2007	3/30/2018		
Serrano	Valerie	Service EMU Specialist	cs	06	Service EMU	11/11/2013	3/16/2018		
Shields	Justin	Asst Coach Sftb,Cc/Trk,Vol,Bsb	AC	11	I A Womens Swimming	10/30/2017	4/30/2018		
Smith	Lucas	Assistant Coach, Wrestling	AC	11	I A Men Wrestling	7/15/2014	4/30/2018		
Thomas	Gregory	Int Prog Coord DCI, Multi Aff	PE	08	Diversity and Community Involvement	5/8/2015	3/16/2018		
Tuscany	William	Assc Athletic Trainer	AP	PFSP2	I A Training Room	8/1/1986	3/31/2018		

# EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period March 16, 2018 through May 15, 2018

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gender
VanAtta	Connie	Secretary II	CS	04	Political Science	8/28/1995	3/30/201		,
Wallace	Khadija	Secretary II	cs	04	Biology	11/19/2001	3/30/201	3	
Webster	Annette	Accountant/Analyst	PE	08	Controller	8/12/2016	3/23/201	3	
Williams	John	College Tech Specialist I	PE	08	The Learning Center	5/1/2014	3/30/201	3	
Viseman	Jayson	Head Coach (Golf/Tennis)	AC	14	I A Womens Tennis	9/18/2017	5/4/2018	3	
oung/	Cynthia	Secretary II	cs	04	Eng Language and Lit	2/19/2001	3/30/2018	3	

Gender	F	24
	M	18
	TOTAL	42
Ethnicity	BL	9
	AS	0
	WH	30
	HI	3
	NA	0
	NX	0
	ND	0
	TOTAL	42